
 

No. S-261032 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

PRICE CAPITAL PARTNERS INC. 

PETITIONER 

AND: 

1274877 B.C. LTD., 
KINNAIRD KONVERSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 

KINNAIRD KONVERSION GP INC. 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 

(as of February 18, 2026) 

McQuarrie Hunter LLP 
Suite 1500, 13450 102 Avenue 
Surrey, BC  V2T 5X3 

Attention: Dan A. T. Moseley 

Email: dmoseley@mcquarrie.com 

Counsel for the Petitioner, Price Capital 
Partners Inc. 

 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2E4 

Attention: Noah Goldstein 
  Ross Graham 

Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  

Court-Appointed Receiver 

Bennett Jones LLP 
Suite 2500, 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2X8 

Attention: Sean Zweig 
  Andrew Froh 

Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 froha@bennettjones.com  

Counsel for the Court-Appointed Receiver 

Bridgehouse Law LLP 
900 West Hastings Street, 9th Floor 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1E5 

Attention: Benjamin La Borie 

Email: blaborie@bridgehouselaw.ca 

Counsel for the Respondents, 1274877 B.C. 
Ltd., Kinnaird Konversion Limited 
Partnership, and Kinnaird Konversion GP Inc. 
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1274877 B.C. Ltd., Kinnaird Konversion 
Limited Partnership, and Kinnaird 
Konversion GP Inc. 
2700 – 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Attention: David Fullbrook 
  Paul Silk 

Email: david@merchanthousecapital.com   
 paul@merchanthousecapital.com   

The Respondents 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3E8 

Attention: Vicki Tickle 

Email: vtickle@cassells.com  

Counsel for Portage Capital Nominee Corp. 

Portage Capital Nominee Corp. 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 902 
Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4 

Young Anderson 
1616 – 808 Nelson Street 
Box 12147 – Nelson Square 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2H2 

Attention: Piers Fibiger 

Email: fibiger@younganderson.ca  

Counsel for the City of New Westminster 

City of New Westminster 
511 Royal Avenue 
New Westminster, BC  V3L 1H9 

Attention: Hanieh Berg, Corporate Officer 
  Legislative Services 

Email: legislativeservices@newwestcity.ca  
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